Excess of revenues over expenses   263 #   428

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax:

Unrealized gain on securities   9 #   6

Unrealized loss on mark-to-market value of

   interest swap   (177) #   (153)

Total other comprehensive income (loss)   (168) #   (147)

Total comprehensive income  $   95 #  $   281

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements

9

Consolidated Statements of Net Assets
For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019

In Thousands

Other Accumulated

accumulated other Total

surplus and comprehensive net assets

membership income

12/31/2018

Net assets as

previously reported

Prior period adjustment (16)   -   -   (16)

12/31/2018

Net assets, as restated

12/31/2019

Comprehensive

income, as restated

12/31/2019

Net assets, as restated

12/31/2020

Comprehensive

income

12/31/2020
Net assets

Appropriated

accumulated

surplus

(190)   453   (168)   95

3,406$   5,996$   (98)$   9,304$

3,390   5,996   (98)   9,288

3,046$   7,031$   (413)$   9,664$

582   (147)   281   (154)

3,236   6,578   (245)   9,569

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements

10

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow
For the years ended December 31, 2020 and 2019

(In Thousands)

(Continued on the next page)

Restated
2020 2019

Net cash provided by operating activities

Excess revenues over expenses 263$   # 428$

Adjustments to reconcile excess of revenues over

   expenses to net cash provided by operating

   activities:

Depreciation and amortization 833   # 903

Depreciation and amortization included in

[…]

Balance at
December 31, 2019

(In Thousands)

Liabilities – Mark-to-market
value of interest rate swap  $ 422  $ 245

25

15. SALES TAXES:

Some transactions require CWC to collect sales tax from our customers.  These taxes, which
totaled $289,590 and $280,586 in 2020 and 2019, respectively, are included in operating
revenues.

16. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS:

During the year ended December 31, 2020, Management reclassified revenues generated from
customer water usage information fees from (nonoperating) Other revenues, net to Operating
revenues.  Adjustments for 2019 are shown in the Reclass column below.

CWC overcharged two master-meter accounts from 2014 to 2020 for retired meters.  The 2019
and 2020 Financial Statements were adjusted accordingly.  Refunds for $110,708, including tax
and interest were issued in 2021.  At December 31, 2018, Total net assets balance has been
cumulatively adjusted by $16,214.  Adjustments for 2019 are shown in the Overcharge column
below.

The 2019 Financial Statements that were restated as follows:

Description
($ in Thousands)

2019 previously
reported

Reclass Overcharge 2019
restated amount

Accounts
payable

$ 188 $ 0 $ 59 $ 247

Total net assets 9,625 0 -56 9,569

Operating
revenues

4,571 23 (40) 4,554

Taxes - other 540 0 -2 538

Operations 2,049 0 2 2,051

Total operating
expenses

3,958 0 0 3,958

Other revenues,
net

96 -23 0 73

Excess of
revenues over
expenses

$ 468 $ 0 $ (40) $ 428

17. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS:

Management has evaluated subsequent events through April 29, 2021, the date on which the
financial statements were available to be issued.

There were no subsequent events that required adjustment to the financial statements or
additional disclosures.

26

Supplemental Consolidating Abbreviated Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2020 (in Thousands)

Balance Sheet CWC  SICAN  Trust
 Consolidation

Adjustment

Consolidated

Assets

Current assets  $   1,036  $   20  $   618  $   -   $   1,674

Noncurrent assets   4,325   169   3   (1,055)   3,442